

WHITTIER NEIGHBORHOOD UNDERGROUND CONVERSION - 6TH STREET TO AUSTIN STREET AND SHERMAN AVENUE TO BLAUVELT

Project: AVENUE

6TH STREET TO AUSTIN STREET AND SHERMAN AVENUE TO

Location: BLAUVELT AVENUE

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING

Bid Estimate: \$ 345,000.00

Bidder: Builders Electric
47174 258th

Sioux Falls
Bidder: Electric, LLC
800 N. Weber

Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET, SUITE 101

Budget: \$ 365,436.00

Address: Street
Sioux Falls, SD

Address: Avenue
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
Phone No.: 605.339.4157

Letting Date: 07/16/20
Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: 57107
Phone No.: 605.940.5605

City/State/Zip: 57103
Phone No.: 605.332.4442

Value of OFM: \$

10,973.10

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	9.0550	Tax on City Furnished Materials (\$10,973.10 @ 6.5%)	LS	1.0	\$ 713.25	\$ 713.25	\$ 713.25	\$ 713.25
3	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	20.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 13.53	\$ 270.60
4	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	60.0	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 20.30	\$ 1,218.00
5	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SY	70.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 18.27	\$ 1,278.90
6	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LF	100.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 880.00
7	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LF	270.0	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 13.53	\$ 3,653.10
8	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGAL	40.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 13.53	\$ 541.20
9	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	CY	110.0	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 40.59	\$ 4,464.90
10	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CY	110.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 20.30	\$ 2,233.00
11	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	30.0	\$ 24.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 27.06	\$ 811.80
12	260.3010	Gravel Surfacing	Ton	5.0	\$ 27.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 33.83	\$ 169.15
13	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete for Patching	TON	6.0	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 676.54	\$ 4,059.24
14	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.0	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 12,854.28	\$ 12,854.28
15	634.0110	Traffic Control	SF	472.0	\$ 0.75	\$ 354.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 637.20
16	650.2100	Special Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	60.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 54.12	\$ 3,247.20
17	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	300.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 16.91	\$ 5,073.00
18	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	300.0	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 18.94	\$ 5,682.00
19	730.0300	Arterial and Collector Seed Mix	lb	5.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 33.83	\$ 169.15
20	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	LB	30.0	\$ 24.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 27.06	\$ 811.80
21	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	44.0	\$ 1.50	\$ 66.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 59.40
22	731.0200	Weed Control	SY	640.0	\$ 0.20	\$ 128.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.40
23	731.0210	Weed Control-Project	LS	1.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6.77	\$ 6.77
24	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	TON	0.3	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 6,088.87	\$ 1,826.66
25	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EA	9.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 115.01	\$ 1,035.09
26	734.5010	Sweeping	HR	6.0	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 270.62	\$ 1,623.72
27	SPECIAL	UD-4/0-TPLX - 4/0 Triplex Secondary Cable	LF	6968.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,904.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 21,600.80
28	SPECIAL	UD-4/0-QPLX - 4/0 Quadraplex Secondary Cable	LF	170.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 3.84	\$ 652.80
29	SPECIAL	UG-BP - Single Phase Transformer Box Pad	EA	7.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 601.26	\$ 4,208.82
30	SPECIAL	UM33-GS - 3Ø Sectionalizing Enclosure Ground Sleeve	EA	2.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 741.43	\$ 1,482.86
31	SPECIAL	UK5 - Secondary Pedestal	EA	14.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 608.03	\$ 8,512.42
32	SPECIAL	UR5-(1)2P - Bore with Owner-Furnished Conduit, (1) 2"	LF	1830.0	\$ 9.00	\$ 16,470.00	\$ 20.30	\$ 37,149.00
33	SPECIAL	UR5-(2)2P - Bore with Owner-Furnished Conduit, (2) 2"	LF	310.0	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 27.06	\$ 8,388.60
34	SPECIAL	UR5-(3)2P - Bore with Owner-Furnished Conduit, (3) 2"	LF	1180.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 29.77	\$ 35,128.60
35	SPECIAL	UR5-(4)2P - Bore with Owner-Furnished Conduit, (4) 2"	LF	710.0	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,070.00	\$ 33.83	\$ 24,019.30
36	SPECIAL	UR5-(6)2P - Bore with Owner-Furnished Conduit, (6) 2"	LF	110.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 40.59	\$ 4,464.90
37	SPECIAL	UR5-(1)3P - Bore with Contractor-Furnished Conduit, (1) 3"	LF	570.0	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 30.85	\$ 17,584.50
38	SPECIAL	UR6-24 - Bore without Conduit, 24" deep	LF	4640.0	\$ 8.75	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 13.53	\$ 62,779.20
39	SPECIAL	UR8-6 - Core Drill 6" hole	EA	25.0	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 626.36	\$ 15,659.00
40	SPECIAL	UR9-S - Shallow Crossing	LF	50.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 187.53	\$ 9,376.50
41	SPECIAL	Bore Obstruction	EA	4.0	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 2,335.18	\$ 9,340.72

TOTAL GROSS BID

\$ 249,970.25 Total Bid \$ 338,673.83